2. Approval for the Acquisition of up to 3,47,480 (Three Lakhs Fourty 
Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty) equity shares i.e.34.84% 
of the Equity Share Capital of M/s. Asawara Earthtech Limited 
(“AEL”) for a total purchase consideration of Rs. 52,64,32,200/-
(Rupees Fifty Two Crores Sixty Four Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand and 
Two Hundred Only) as a related party transaction 

Special Resolution 

3. Issue of up to 22,30, 641 Equity Shares of our Company to 
Promoters and Promoter Group on Preferential basis for 
acquisition of 3,47,480 i.e. 34.84% shareholding of M/s. Asawara 
Earthtech Limited (“AEL”) shares for consideration other than cash